CASE SUMMARY

APPLICATION TYPE: USE ON REVIEW



8 6 5 • 2 1 5 • 2 5 0 0

F A X • 2 1 5 • 2 0 6 8 w w w • k n o x m p c • o r g

File Number:10-G-09-URApplication Filed:8/31/2009Applicant:PINNACLE POINTE

Related File Number: Date of Revision:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

	-		
General Location:	North side of S. Northshore Dr., west of Keller Bend Rd.		
Other Parcel Info .:			
Tax ID Number:	154 E G 3, 4 & 5	Jurisdiction:	City
Size of Tract:	7.44 acres		
Accessibility:	Access is via S. Northshore Dr., a major arterial street with a five lane pavement section within a 88' right-of-way.		

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use:	Commercial subdivisi	ion	
Surrounding Land Use:			
Proposed Use:	Master Sign Plan		Density:
Sector Plan:	Southwest County	Sector Plan Designation: GC	
Growth Policy Plan:	Urban Growth Area (Inside City Limits)		
Neighborhood Context:	The site is located along a section of S. Northshore Dr. that has developed with a mix of commercial businesses under C-6 (General Commercial Park) zoning.		

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

Street:

Pinnacle Pointe Way

Location:

Proposed Street Name:

Department-Utility Report:

Reason:

ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning:C-6 (General Commercial Park)Former Zoning:Requested Zoning:Previous Requests:Extension of Zone:History of Zoning:None noted

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category:

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	MPC ACTION AND DISPOSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Tom Brechko	
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	APPROVE a Master Signage Plan for the Pinnacle Pointe development which includes a development directory sign along S. Northshore Drive, subject to 4 conditions.	
Staff Recomm. (Full):	 Submitting a revised site plan that shows the proposed location of the development directory sign on Lot 2R and all required setbacks. The sign must also be located as not to interfere with the sight visibility along S. Northshore Dr. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knoxville Zoning Ordinance. Meeting all applicable requirements of Knoxville's Sign Inspector. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knoxville Engineering Division. 	
	With the conditions noted, this Master Signage Plan meets the sign regulation requirements as well as other criteria for approval of a use on review.	
Comments:	The applicant is requesting approval of a Master Signage Plan for the Pinnacle Pointe commercial subdivision located on the north side of S. Northshore Dr., east of I-140. This commercial subdivision was originally approved with five lots served by a Joint Permanent Easement (Pinnacle Pointe Way). Lots 2 and 3 of the subdivision have been combined as a single lot. A medical office building is located on one of the rear parcels.	
	Under the Master Signage Plan regulations, the Planning Commission determines the limits of the development (unified development) that will be served by the regulations. While this commercial subdivision contains four lots, Regions Bank, the owner of Lot 1 (located along S. Northshore Dr. on the west side of Pinnacle Pointe Way) is not participating in the request for the Master Signage Plan.	
	The applicant is requesting approval of one development directory sign. The development directory sign which will be located along the S. Northshore Dr. frontage for Lot 2R (Home Federal Bank of Tennessee) is proposed with a height of 8 feet and a sign face of approximately 49 square feet. The sign includes the development identification (Pinnacle Pointe), and a total of five tenant panels. The sign regulations allow one development directory sign per street frontage. This sign also counts as the one ground sign allowed along this frontage for that parcel.	
	The applicant had originally requested that the development directory sign be approved within the median of the JPE which is not permitted by the regulations. The sign must be located on one of the lots within the subdivision. A revised site plan must be submitted showing the proposed location of the development directory sign on Lot 2R meeting all required setbacks.	
	Wall signs and any other proposed signage for the unified development will need to be approved by Knoxville's Sign Inspector. Pursuant to Article 5, Section 10-A-29 of the Knoxville Zoning Ordinance, no variances shall be granted for any other signage within the unified development approved for a master signage plan.	
	EFFECT OF THE PROPOSAL ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY, SURROUNDING PROPERTY AND THE COMMUNITY AS A WHOLE	
	 The proposed signage will help to identify businesses within the unified development and assist in directing traffic to the two commercial sites located at the north end of the Joint Permanent Easement. The proposal will not place any additional demand on schools, streets or utilities. The proposed signage is compatible with the scale and intensity of the surrounding development. 	
	CONFORMITY OF THE PROPOSAL TO CRITERIA ESTABLISHED BY THE KNOX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE	

	 on review: The proposed de Plan and Sector Plan. The u Ordinance. The use is comp significantly injure the value of residential areas, 2. The proposed signage me Zoning Ordinance, as well as of the Zoning Ordinance. CONFORMITY OF THE PRO 1. The proposal is consisten for this site. 2. The City of Knoxville One 	And directory sign is consistent with the general state evelopment is consistent with the adopted plans a series in harmony with the general purpose and in atible with the character of the area where it is pro- of adjacent property. The use will not draw addition events all requirements of the master signage plans requirements of the C-6 zoning district and othe DPOSAL TO ADOPTED MPC PLANS t with the Southwest County Sector Plan, which pro- Year Plan proposes general commercial use for the Urban Growth Area on the Knoxville-Knox Co	and policies of the General itent of the Zoning roposed. The use will not onal traffic through section of the Knoxville or applicable requirements proposes commercial uses the site.
Action:	Approved	Meeting Da	ate: 11/12/2009
Details of Action:	 Submitting a revised site plan that shows the proposed location of the development directory sign on Lot 2R and all required setbacks. The sign must also be located as not to interfere with the sight visibility along S. Northshore Dr. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knoxville Zoning Ordinance. Meeting all applicable requirements of Knoxville's Sign Inspector. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knoxville Engineering Division. 		
	other criteria for approval of a use on review.		
Summary of Action:	APPROVE a Master Signage Plan for the Pinnacle Pointe development which includes a development directory sign along S. Northshore Drive, subject to 4 conditions.		
Date of Approval:	11/12/2009 Date of	Denial: Postponement	ts: 10/8/2009
Date of Withdrawal:	Withdra	awn prior to publication?: 🔲 Action Appeal	ed?:
		ACTION AND DISPOSITION	
		AGHON AND DISPOSITION	
Legislative Body:	Knoxville City Council		

Legislative body.		
Date of Legislative Action:		Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Number References:
Disposition of Case:		Disposition of Case, Second Reading:
If "Other":		If "Other":
Amendments:		Amendments:
Date of Legislative Appeal:	:	Effective Date of Ordinance: